25.

Approve Change Order #1 to CC-1234-04/TLR — Markham Road
Widening from Markham Woods Road to Longwood-Markham Road
with Florida Highway Products, Inc., Bartow ($71,801.70).

CC-1234-04/TLR provides for all labor, materials, equipment, transportation,
coordination and incidentals necessary to complete the widening of
Markham Road to two 12’ lanes and micro-surfacing the entire roadway from
Longwood-Markham Road to Markham Woods Road.

Based on the cost savings from the Longwood Markham Road project, this
Change Order #1 will provide for re-construction of the missing gap between
Markham Road and Longwood-Markham Road through the 90 degree curve
to provide a homogeneous roadway with the same width along the whole
corridor.

The following is a summary of the cost of the contract:

Original Contract Sum $269,996.00
Add Change Order #1 71,801.70
Revised Contract Sum $341,797.70

Pubic Works Department/Engineering Division and Fiscal Services
Department/Purchasing and Contracts Division recommend that the Board
approve and authorize the County Manager to execute Change Order #1.



SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

PURCHASING & CONTRACTS DIVISION 1101 E. First Street

(407) 665-7116 Sanford, Florida 32771-1468
Original:

Contract No: CC 1234/-04/TL Initation Date: 11/15/04_ Contract Date: 7/22/04

Change Order No: #1 Account No: Arch/Eng Project No: In-House__

Contract for: Markham Road Widening From Markham Woods Rd to Longwood Lake Mary Rd

You are requested to make the following change(s) in this contract: Based on the cost savings from the Longwood
Markham Rd project, Seminole county will be able to amend this contract to reconstruct the missing gap
between Markham Rd and Longwood-Markham Rd through the 90 degree curve to have a homogeneous
roadway with the same width along the whole corridor.

Reason for change(s): Complete the Missing Link Between these two roads
Original CONtTACE SUM.. ... it e e e et e ti e e $ 269,996.00
Contract sum prior to this change order................c.oov it $ 0.00
Change order (increase)(decrease)(Unchanged)..............oooiueiniiiiieiiiee e $ 71,801.70
New contract sum including this change order will be.............cccooieiii i, $ 341,797.70
Contract time will be (increased){(decreased)(unchanged)

By( 0 )calendardays No calendar day............ X
Final completion date through this change order.................ccooviiiiiii e __No Change_

Waiver This Change Order constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for the adjustment of Contract Price and Time as a result of
increases or decreases in costs and time of performance caused directly and indirectly from the change. Acceptance of this Waiver constitutes an
agreement between County and Contractor that the Change Order represents and equitable adjustment to the Agreement and that Contractor shall
waive all rights to file a Contract Claim of any nature on this Change Order. Execution of this Change Order shall constitute Contractor's complete
acceptance and satisfaction that it is entitled to no more costs or time (direct, indirect, impact, etc.) pursuant to this Change Order.

Acknowledgements The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject to all provisions of the original Agreement not specifically

changed by this Change Order; and it is expressly understood and agreed that the approval of the Change Order shall have no effect on the original
agreement other than matters expressly provided herein.

NOT,VALID UNTIL SIGIXE]p BY OWNER AND CONTRACTOR AND ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AS APPLICABLE.

(o é/é

rchitect/Engineer

_Public Works/Engineering __IN-House Design____
Depargment/Divisi Address

By: L/\-M__, By: Co—C

Date: | n/1J /T Date:

Approved as to form & legal sufficiency:

i

County Attorney -*Date

SEMINOLE COUNTY BOARD
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Date:

CHANGE ORDER Revised 7/2003 App. H



SEMINOLE COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER ATTACHEMENT

Project Name: Markham Road Widening
Project/Agreement No. _CC 1234-04/TLR
Change Order No. _1

Item Description Qty | Un | Unit
it | Price

Qty
Incr/
Dec

Amount

999-1 | To complete the construction of | 4377 | SY | $13
the missing link between
Markham Rd and Longwood
Markham Rd including the curve
by scope reclaim, removal as
necessary, pave, silt fence
instillation, Maintenance of
Traffic, Sod and Stripping

$56,901.00

999-2 | Replace Rusted Out Pipe 56 LF | $266.08
Including: Removal of existing
pipe, install 56 If RCP class IlI,
Install type C inlet, Modify
existing inlet, Dewater as
needed, return base to grade
with reclaimed material

$14,900.70

Total:

$71,801.70

CHANGE ORDER ATTACHMENT
6/19/96

App. H-2




